Code Section 117.28, a Finding for 
Recovery for public monies collected but unaccounted for is hereby issued in favor of the Columbus City 
School District Food Service Fund against Deborah Petty, Food Service Helper for East 
Columbus Elementary School, for one hundred nine dollars ($109). 

We recommend the District follow up on any variances between the POS system and the bank account at 
the point they are identified in the reconciliation process before the reconciliation is finalized to ensure all 
reconciling items are properly presented, investigated, and resolved in a timely manner to ensure the

[...]

Recovery for public monies collected but unaccounted for is hereby issued in favor of the Columbus City 
School District - District Managed Activities Fund for Northland High School Athletics against Ramani 
Hunter, former Athletic Director for Northland High School, for twenty three thousand eight hundred fifty 
one dollars ($23,851). 

We recommend the District ensure the requirements from the athletics policy in the Treasurer’s Office 
Handbook are followed in regard to completing and filing Ticket Seller’s Reports, Financial Reports, 
Pay-Ins, and Ticket Inventory Control Logs.